

CNR No. DLWT01-002780-2024

SC No.208/2024

FIR No.1049/2023

PS Nihal Vihar

State Vs. Gaurav Vashisht

u/s 323/341 IPC and SC/ST Act

18.11.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Matter is listed today for consideration. Summons sent to the complainant received back served, however, none is present on behalf of the complainant.

In view thereof, let the complainant be summoned through SHO concerned.

Re-notify the matter now for purpose fixed on **16.01.2025.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
18.11.24