

CNR NO. DLWT01-002780-2024  
SC NO. 208/2024  
STATE Vs. GAURAV VASHISHT  
FIR NO. 1049/2023  
PS (NIHAL VIHAR)  
u/s 323/341 IPC and SC/ST Act

29.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Complainant in person alongwith Ld. Counsel.  
Accused is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel.

Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on

**15.07.2025.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
29.05.2025