

CNR No.DLWT01-002780-2024

SC No.208/2024

FIR No.1049/2023

PS Nihal Vihar

State Vs. Gaurav Vashisht

u/s 323/341 IPC & SC/ST Act

17.09.2025

Present : Mr. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Pradeep Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused present on bail through VC.

Today, this matter is fixed for awaiting the outcome of transfer petition pending before Ld. PD&SJ (West), THC, Delhi/consideration on the point of charge.

However, it has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel that the transfer petition is still pending before the aforesaid court and the same is fixed for 09.10.2025.

In view of the above, put up for purpose fixed on 14.11.2025.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
17.09.2025