

CNR No.DLWT01-002780-2024

SC No. 208/2024

State Vs. Gaurav Vashisht

FIR No.1049/2023

PS Nihal Vihar

U/s 323/341 IPC and SC/ST Act

19.05.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Pradeep Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused present on bail.

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration on the
point of charge.

However, neither complainant is present nor is
represented by any counsel today.

***Issue notice to the complainant to appear in person
before this court for consideration on the point of charge.***

Put up now for appearance of
complainant/consideration on the 01.08.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
19.05.2026